		Docket	NO. SWIT-11202/01
ORD 3 1 159 (Conf.)  Rev. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Patent and Trademark Differences	
To the Honorable Commission	ier o. 100954750		riginal documents or copy thereof
<ol> <li>Nan e of conveying party(ies)</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
David R. Schlitters		Name: Screw Machin	e Tool Company, Inc.
		Internal Address:	324 324
Additional rames(s) of conveying	party(ies) 🗀 Yes 🛭 No		09/2
3. Nature of conveyance:			
—————————————————————————————————————	☐ Merger	Street Address: 27450 Gloede Drive	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
_ C ther		City: Warren	State: MI ZIP 48093
Execution Date December 18	, 1998	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or regi	etration numbers (a)		2)
, -	together with a new application	the execution date of the ar	oplication is: December 18, 1998
_	together with a flow application		December 18, 1279
F. Paten Application Nc (s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party t	<del></del>	chec? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
Name Douglas J. McEvoy		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Grob, Sprinkle.  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.			
		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address 280 N. Old	Woodward. Suite 400		
		8 Deposit account number:	
01/28/1999 DFLOYD 00000023 09236	483	07-1180	
02 FCi581 Birmingham	40.90.48009 ZIP: 48009		
	DO NO1	USE THIS SPACE	
€ State nen and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	and belief, the foregoing inform	ration is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true popy
Douglas J. McEvoy	an ella	1 / 84	B, 1999
Name of Person Big	ning	Signature	Date Date
Total	number of pages including cover s	neet, attachments, and docume	nt:

PATENT REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0205

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, David R. Schlitters, of 27450 Gloede Drive, Warren, Ml 48093, have invented A SHAVE TOOL HOLDER INCLUDING A PRECISE CALIBRATION ASSEMBLY FOR MACHINING A ROTATING WORKPIECE, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, SCREW MACHINE TOOL COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Michigan having its principal place of business at 27450 Gloede Drive, Warren, MI 48093, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

12 18 98 \_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 01/13/1999** 

David R. Schlitters

DJM/sc SMT-11202/01

> PATENT REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0206